amounting to Rs. 267 million over fixed assets of the company and personal guarantees of directors of the
company. Repayment of principal of this loan was deferred for 1 year from March 27, 2020 to September 20,
2021 as per SBP circular no 14 dated March 26, 2020. It carries markup at the rate of 6 month KIBOR + 1.50%.
During the year, markup was charged at 9.17% to 12.97%.

15.6  Bank Al Habib Limited - Salaries and wages
This finance has been obtained from Bank Al Habib Limited to pay salaries & wages under SBP's Refinance
Scheme for payment of salaries & wages and is repayable in 8 equal quarterly instalmments commencing from
January 2021 with 6 months grace period. This loan is secured against first pari passu charge amounting to Rs.
267 million over fixed assets of the company and personal guarantees of directors of company. It carries mark
up at flat rate of 3%.

15.7 Bank Al Habib Limited - TERF
This loan is obtained from Bank Al Habib Limited under SBP's Temporary economic relief finance (TERF) for
refinancing of CAPEX. This loan is repayable in 32 equal quarterly installments commencing from November,

45

Maqbool Textile Mills Limited M A Q B O O L

As previously

reported
Adjustment  As restated

Rupees Rupees Rupees

Effect on statement of financial position:

Long term financing   752,026,135   (116,995,695)   635,030,440

Deferred grant- non current portion   2,891,532   101,565,269   104,456,801

Deferred grant- current portion   3,512,540   15,430,426   18,942,966

June 30, 2021

2022 with 2 year grace period. It carries mark up at flat rate of 4%. It is secured against first pari passu charge
amounting to Rs. 1,355.4 million over fixed assets of the company and personal guarantees of directors of the
company.

16. DEFERRED GRANT
Restated..

As at July 01, 2022 119,340,840 123,399,767
Recognised during the period - 16,627,889
Amortised during the period (22,440,049) (20,686,816)
As at June 30, 2023 96,900,791 119,340,840
Less: Current Portion 21,453,988 22,440,049
Non current portion 75,446,802 96,900,791

Deferred government grant relates to the difference between the fair value and actual proceed of salary loan